Installation instructions for

X-TREME ENGINE- &

LINK COVER

KT

T 1mn

0000000000
22ao000900

£)
a8 [
©

rear view front view
A ——

STAY ON TRACK

XG-2693-001

Q Scope of delivery:

1x Engine & Link Cover

1x attachment part A

1x attachment part B

1x attachment part C (motorcycle frame)
1x attachment part D

2x speed clips

2x Mex45mm cylinder head screws
2x M6x35mm hex screws

1x M6x35mm countersunk screw
3x Mex30mm countersunk screws
2x M6x25mm countersunk screws
10x washers

8x M6 nuts

2x sleeves

2x X-GRIP stickers

HHFHHFHFHFHFHH

@ Assembly:

The motorcycle should be clean, dry, and
laid down before assembly.

@ Press the speed clips into attachment
part C.

@ Position attachment part C in the front
section of the motorcycle frame. (pay
attention to the front and back side)

@ Secure attachment part C with 2x
M6éx45mm cylinder head screws, 4x
washers, and 2x M6 nuts. The screw
holes are pre-existing on the
motorcycle frame.

@ Secure attachment parts A, B, and
D to the engine cover using 6x
countersunk screws, 6x washers,
and 6x M6 nuts.

@ Hook the Engine & Link Cover on the
motorcycle frame.

@ Adjust attachment part C on the
motorcycle frame so that it aligns with
the mounting holes of the Engine &
Link Cover.

@ Press 2x sleeves into the mounting
holes and secure them with 2x M6x35
hex screws.



